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18.05.2016,Tallinn, Audentese ja TTÜ staadionid 

 
Audentese staadionil 

 

M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
  Karl KOHA  21.11.1994  Audentese SK  17.66  
 17.02  X  17.25  17.66  X  X 
 

MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1   Sander NEERING  27.09.1998  KJS Sakala  13.64  
 13.64  13.62  X  12.92  X  X 
2   Toomas TANKLER  22.02.1998  Niidupargi KJK  12.06  
 X  11.28  11.33  12.06  11.88  X 
 

PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1   Kiur KALME  15.06.1999  KJK Kose 2000  14.27  
 X  X  12.10  13.97  X  14.27 
2   Oskar PIHLAK   Tallinna SS Kalev  13.35  
 13.35  13.32  X  X  12.78  X 
3   Kevin SAKSON  04.05.2000  Haapsalu KJK  13.19  
 X  X  13.00  X  12.83  13.19 
4   Egert SEKK  06.06.2000  Audentese SK  11.18  
 11.18  X  X 
5   Rait RAJU  08.01.2000  Audentese SK  11.05  
 9.97  10.30  11.05 
  Reimo SEPP  23.02.2000  Audentese SK  NM  
 X  X  X 
  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  NM  
 X  X  X 
 

PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1   Ken METSIS  06.03.2001  KJK Kose 2000  14.57  
 X  X  13.43  13.80  14.57  X 
2   Rasmus ROOSLEHT  27.07.2002  Niidupargi KJK  12.82  
 12.82  12.60  X  X  X  X 
3   Igor ANDREJEV  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  12.44  
 12.31  X  12.44  12.36  X  12.13 
4   Deniel KEDROV  24.02.2001  Audentese SK  10.87  
 10.48  10.87  X 
5   Tristan ASAVI  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  10.10  
 10.10  X  X 
6   Hans Christian KOOT  04.05.2001  Audentese SK  9.78  
 9.01  9.78  9.60 
 

MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1   Jander HEIL  20.04.1997  KJS Sakala  51.98  
 51.98  X  X  X  X  X 
 

PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1   Kiur KALME  15.06.1999  KJK Kose 2000  44.69  
 44.11  44.69  X  X  X  41.16 
2   Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  40.38  
 38.20  40.10  39.52  40.38  X  X 
3   Kevin SAKSON  04.05.2000  Haapsalu KJK  38.97  
 37.98  38.27  38.97  38.82  X  X 
4   Rait RAJU  08.01.2000  Audentese SK  26.94  
 26.94  26.78  26.87 
 

PB kettaheide 1kg 
1   Markkus ANSIP   Tallinna SS Kalev  42.71  
 42.71  X  X  X  39.28  X 
2   Ken METSIS  06.03.2001  KJK Kose 2000  39.48  
 39.48  X  X  X  38.24  X 



 
3   Deniel KEDROV  24.02.2001  Audentese SK  39.04  
 33.44  X  X  39.04  X  X 
4   Rasmus ROOSLEHT  27.07.2002  Niidupargi KJK  38.40  
 36.60  X  X  X  38.40  X 
5   Tristan ASAVI  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  32.08  
 X  X  32.08 
6   Igor ANDREJEV  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  30.85  
 30.85  X  X 
7   Hans Christian KOOT  04.05.2001  Audentese SK  25.42  
 25.42  X  X 
 
M F44 kettaheide 1,5kg 
  Egert JÕESAAR  07.06.1994  Audentese SK  45.15  
 44.50  44.23  X  43.49  44.38  45.15 
 
M odavise 800g 
  Mihkel LEIB  27.03.1996  Audentese SK  62.54  
 57.08  59.44  62.54 
  Sander KOSK  29.03.1995  Audentese SK  42.90  
 X  41.88  42.90 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1   Peeter-Kait KALLAS  01.07.1998  Audentese SK  47.07  
 47.07  41.02  X  44.61  X  X 
2   Kristjan MAASIK  26.08.1998  Individuaalvõistleja  45.55  
 X  45.55  41.88  42.51  X  45.50 
3   Regor SIINER  02.05.1997  Tallinna SS Kalev  35.38  
 34.12  X  35.38 
 
PA odavise 700g 
1   Joel KULDMÄE  23.03.1999  KJK Lõunalõvi  53.34  
 X  53.34  X  X  X  X 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1   Kiur KALME  15.06.1999  KJK Kose 2000  63.04  
 57.31  60.51  X  X  63.04  X 
2   Ivar KÄSPER  31.03.1999  Audentese SK  59.94  
 53.44  59.94  X  X  X  55.45 
3   Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  55.43  
 47.65  55.43  X  X  52.52  53.36 
4   Karl Erik LAANET  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  51.28  
 48.03  X  X  X  51.28  X 
5   Reimo SEPP  23.02.2000  Audentese SK  38.04  
 38.04  X  X 
6   Rait RAJU  08.01.2000  Audentese SK  31.92  
 31.92  X  X 
  Egert SEKK  06.06.2000  Audentese SK  NM  
 X  X  X 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1   Ken METSIS  06.03.2001  KJK Kose 2000  48.21  
 X  43.40  48.21  X  X  X 
2   Rasmus ROOSLEHT  27.07.2002  Niidupargi KJK  44.19  
 41.80  44.19  43.46 
3   Igor ANDREJEV  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  42.14  
 41.97  X  42.14 
4   Deniel KEDROV  24.02.2001  Audentese SK  36.86  
 36.86  36.38  35.96 
5   Tristan ASAVI  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  24.77  
 24.77  20.42  19.90 
 
 



P hoota kaugushüpe 
1   Toomas TANKLER  22.02.1998  Niidupargi KJK  2.49  
 2.36  2.38  2.49  2.47  2.46  - 
2   Ranner TŠIPURIN  07.01.2000  SK Altius  2.36  
 2.36  X  2.26  2.33  2.25  X 
3   Herman MÕLDER  15.01.2000  SK Altius  2.15  
 2.10  2.13  2.15  X  2.03  1.66 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1   Vladislava OLEINIK  02.03.1997  Audentese SK  10.98  
 10.05  10.11  10.17  10.25  10.98  10.97 
2   Mari LUTŠIHHIN  31.07.1998  Niidupargi KJK  10.63  
 10.63  10.23  10.07  10.36  10.37  10.29 
3   Suzy Anett AAVIK  26.09.1998  Audentese SK  8.93  
 8.93  8.92  X 
4   Eva-Maria TOMMULA  25.07.1998  Audentese SK  7.27  
 6.33  6.53  7.27 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1   Lisa LANNUSALU   KJK Vike  14.70  
 13.86  14.42  14.54  X  X  14.70 
2   Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999  Audentese SK  9.11  
 7.56  8.98  7.76  8.79  9.11  8.64 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1   Emely KARHU  11.10.2001  Niidupargi KJK  13.33  
 X  11.59  11.93  13.33  13.15  13.09 
2   Anna KRIGER  01.06.2001  Audentese SK  9.87  
 9.87  9.22  8.83  8.36  9.21  9.24 
3   Maria Elisa TINNURI  10.10.2001  Audentese SK  9.71  
 9.60  9.71  9.69  9.20  8.99  - 
4   Mirjam OJAMAA  12.02.2002  Audentese SK  8.49  
 7.35  8.37  8.49 
5   Anna KUHHAR  01.11.2002  Audentese SK  8.24  
 8.11  8.24  8.22 
6   Birgit VELDI  06.12.2002  Saue KJK  7.56  
 6.82  7.09  7.56 
7   Kamilla KULAKOVA  19.03.2002  Audentese SK  7.21  
 7.21  7.08  6.85 
8   Minna-Marie VIHMANN  27.06.2003  Saue KJK  6.99  
 6.99  6.09  6.69 
9   Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002  Audentese SK  6.23  
 5.71  6.23  X 
 
TC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1   Ksenia OLEINIK  30.01.2003  Audentese SK  11.16  
 10.65  10.21  X  9.97  10.81  11.16 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1   Madli RAHUVARM  05.05.1998  Haapsalu KJK  40.78  
 X  32.88  X  34.92  40.78  39.45 
2   Valeria RADAJEVA  25.05.1998  Audentese SK  35.04  
 34.17  33.40  X  X  35.04  X 
3   Kadi KAART  30.04.1997  SK Maret-Sport  32.32  
 30.29  32.32  X  X  X  X 
4   Mari LUTŠIHHIN  31.07.1998  Niidupargi KJK  29.53  
 29.53  29.35  X  29.25  X  27.17 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1   Lisa LANNUSALU   KJK Vike  36.96  
 X  X  27.40  36.57  X  36.96 
2   Mari-Ann VEERMÄE   KJK EHA  26.89  
 21.60  22.39  26.89  23.08  25.50  25.15 



 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1   Emely KARHU  11.10.2001  Niidupargi KJK  42.70  
 40.28  40.56  X  X  42.70  X 
2   Maria Elisa TINNURI  10.10.2001  Audentese SK  25.49  
 25.49  23.42  X 
3   Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002  Audentese SK  22.98  
 21.70  22.98  21.39 
4   Kamilla KULAKOVA  19.03.2002  Audentese SK  18.70  
 18.70  X  X 
5   Birgit VELDI  06.12.2002  Saue KJK  18.62  
 X  18.62 
6   Anna KUHHAR  01.11.2002  Audentese SK  18.44  
 17.35  18.44  X 
7   Minna-Marie VIHMANN  27.06.2003  Saue KJK  18.09  
 18.09  16.44  14.38 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1   Kadi KAART  30.04.1997  SK Maret-Sport  45.55  
 45.55  45.55  43.62  43.53  41.79  X 
2   Suzy Anett AAVIK  26.09.1998  Audentese SK  34.81  
 34.26  34.81  X  X  X  X 
3   Vladislava OLEINIK  02.03.1997  Audentese SK  32.60  
 32.60  28.13  28.13  29.54  26.39  26.36 
4   Mari LUTŠIHHIN  31.07.1998  Niidupargi KJK  31.31  
 31.03  31.31  30.26 
5   Eva-Maria TOMMULA  25.07.1998  Audentese SK  15.03  
 14.63  X  15.03 
  Triin JUNSON  19.12.1996  Räpina SK  41.36  
 41.36  X  X  X  39.08  X 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1   Marjetta URVA  20.12.1999  Audentese SK  45.57  
 41.94  43.17  X  X  45.57  40.36 
2   Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999  Audentese SK  26.87  
 26.87  21.80  19.63 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1   Emely KARHU  11.10.2001  Niidupargi KJK  46.72  
 X  46.72  45.56  46.47  45.15  X 
2   Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002  Audentese SK  31.99  
 26.11  31.99  21.51  X  29.25  26.84 
3   Helen RUMP  26.12.2001  Audentese SK  30.27  
 X  30.27  X 
4   Anna KRIGER  01.06.2001  Audentese SK  29.28  
 29.28  X  25.65 
5   Birgit VELDI  06.12.2002  Saue KJK  28.29  
 X  24.46  28.29 
6   Minna-Marie VIHMANN  27.06.2003  Saue KJK  25.48  
 23.88  25.48  23.50 
7   Eneli VELTMANN  09.10.2002  Audentese SK  24.46  
 20.22  24.25  24.46 
8   Kamilla KULAKOVA  19.03.2002  Audentese SK  16.19  
 16.19  13.87  12.17 
9   Anna KUHHAR  01.11.2002  Audentese SK  15.01  
 X  15.01  13.75 
 
TC odavise 400g 
1   Ksenia OLEINIK  30.01.2003  Audentese SK  32.54  
 32.54  30.81  26.68  29.29  X  27.71 
2   Hanna VÄÄT  12.08.2002  Audentese SK  31.70  
 30.90  31.70  27.00  31.69  X  26.79 
 



T hoota kaugushüpe 
1   Vladislava OLEINIK  02.03.1997  Audentese SK  2.29  
 2.17  2.19  2.26  2.29  2.23  2.22 
2   Emely KARHU  11.10.2001  Niidupargi KJK  2.17  
 2.17  2.17  X  2.16  2.12  2.11 
3   Mari LUTŠIHHIN  31.07.1998  Niidupargi KJK  2.13  
 2.04  1.88  2.03  2.07  2.13  2.07 
4   Lisa LANNUSALU   KJK Vike  2.00  
 2.00 
 
 

TTÜ staadionil 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1   Georg Kaspar RÄNI  12.05.1997  Audentese SK  65.26  
 X  64.25  65.26 
2   Toomas TANKLER  22.02.1998  Niidupargi KJK  63.04  
 62.32  X  59.62  62.50  63.04  61.07 
3   Jander HEIL  20.04.1997  KJS Sakala  61.01  
 50.39  55.99  57.32  59.07  61.01  X 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg  
1   Herman MÖLDER   SK Altius  48.62  
 X  X  X  48.62  X  X 
2   Martin PUŠKIN  21.02.2000  Audentese SK  43.24  
 X  41.27  43.01  X  43.24  41.09 
3   Ranner TŠIPURIN  07.01.2000  SK Altius  41.66  
 31.25  X  X  X  X  41.66 
  Uku ROIO  09.01.2000  Audentese SK  NM  
 X  X  X  X  X  X 
 
PB vasaraheide 4kg 
1   Sander RADIK  30.03.2001  Audentese SK  49.94  
 X  45.25  49.46  X  45.51  49.94 
 
PC vasaraheide 3kg 
1   Raiten LOKK  04.01.2003  Audentese SK  29.68  
 29.02  29.68  29.04  26.53  X  28.38 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1   Rael KALDA  16.05.1998  Audentese SK  50.48  
 50.48  X  50.37  X  X  X 
2   Kati Elisabeth PETERSON  03.02.1998  Audentese SK  37.15  
 32.57  30.32  37.15  36.65  37.10  X 
3   Katariina IDLA  04.04.1998  Nõmme KJK  36.66  
 34.12  33.30  36.66  33.54  35.60  33.47 
4   Mari LUTŠIHHIN  31.07.1998  Niidupargi KJK  36.07  
 X  X  X  X  X  36.07 
5   Sarah Francesca KOLTS  05.12.1996  Audentese SK  30.02  
 X  26.74  27.26  30.02  X  25.49 
  Lilian SEPP  19.12.1967  Audentese SK  36.64  
 36.54  36.28  36.47  36.64  36.14  X 
 
TB vasaraheide 3kg 
1   Emely KARHU  11.10.2001  Niidupargi KJK  50.02  
 X  47.86  48.67  47.52  50.02  X 


